
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
HKOFDK009



8A 8B 16C 4D 21G16F2E

2H 1I 1J 1K 4M

1

1

1

1

2
3

3

4

6

5

7

7

spare parts(screws) have been included in the package in case you have the needs！

M8*40 M6*15

M3.5*30

M6*12 M5*20

YOU MAY NEED (NOT SUPPLIED)



STEP1

STEP2

B

A

L

×8

B

×8

A

×2

C

C

C

C

1

×4

1

1

2



STEP3

STEP4

180°

×2

C

CC

C

2

1

1



STEP5

STEP6

×4

C

C

CC

C

×4

C

3
3

I

C

C

C
CC



STEP7

STEP8

×4

C

×4

F

F F

F F

×2

ED

×4

I

4

DD
D

D
D

R

2

C

C

C

C

C



STEP9

STEP10
×12

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

4

3

2

6

5

3

The steel frame screws
included in the package.



STEP11

STEP12

×2

H

×4

M

H

×8

G

G
GGG

6

5

Mx4



STEP13

STEP14
×1

J

3

6

5
3

×8

F

F
F

×1

I

6

5

F

F F

F

F
F

F

F



×1

K

K

×1

G

G

G

6

5

STEP15

×4

FSTEP16

6

5

7

3
F

F

F

F

The screw is inside 
the cover plate packaging.



Please contact at: christyningxing@nxubay.com or 
via Phone#3233938260 at EST 9AM-13PM


